

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2010

OUTLOOK PUBLISHING INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Akshay Ringe, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Dr.    Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    K.K. Lahiri, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Subodh S. Patil, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Vineeta Chopra, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For RR No. 3-8            Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one

of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju is not

a member. Place it before a Bench to be

nominated by Hon'ble the chief Justice of India.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER