

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2010

OUTLOOK PUBLISHING INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay  
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 943 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
   Mr.    Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rishi Agarwala, Adv.  
   Mr.    Akshay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Dr.    Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    K.K. Lahiri, Adv.  
   Mr.    Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
   Mr.    Subodh S. Patil, Adv.  
   Mr.    Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
   Ms.    Vinita Chopra, Adv.  
   Ms.    Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. L. Nagwshara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, learned Counsel for the respondents accepts notice and requests to grant two weeks' time to file counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter on 25th October, 2010. In the meantime, there shall be stay, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)            (RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master                            Court Master