

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 436/2010

OUTLOOK PUBLISHING INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 943/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup J. Bhambani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. P. Chetan, Adv.
Ms. Devanjali, Adv.
For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the unserved respondents at his risk. The unserved respondents are, accordingly, deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

List the matters in the month of February, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar